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WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
Silicon Valley Office

201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Telephone: (650) 802-3000

Facsimile: (650) 802-3100

Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff

Apple Inc.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
ELAN MICROELECTRONICS Case No. C-09-01531 RS (PSQG)
CORPORATION,
APPLE INC.’S ADMINISTRATIVE
Plaintiff and Counterclaim MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL
Defendant, ITC’S INITIAL DETERMINATION
V.
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
APPLE INC.,
Hon. Richard Seeborg
Defendant and Counterclaim
Plaintiff.
|

ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION O FILE UNDER SEAL Case No. C-09-01531 RS (PSG)



http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2009cv01531/213535/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2009cv01531/213535/195/
http://dockets.justia.com/

O 0 g3 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Pursuant to Civil Local Rules 7-11 and 79-5, Apple Inc. (““Apple”) requests that,
for the reasons stated herein, the Court issue an Order sealing the following documents submitted
on May 3, 2011:

. The April 29, 2011 Final Initial and Recommended Determination of the United
States International Trade Commission in Investigation No. 337-TA-714, attached as Exhibit A to
Apple’s May 3, 2011 letter to the Court.

The April 29, 2011 Final Determination of the United States International Trade
Commission includes the confidential business information of both Apple and Elan relating to the
operation of Apple’s products and to / Elan’s business practices, and has been designated
accordingly by the International Trade Commission. See Declaration of Sonal N. Mehta in
Support of Administrative Motion to File Under Seal The ITC’s Initial Determination §f 2-3.
Apple’s request is thus narrowly tailored to seek the sealing of only sealable material. For the
foregoing reasons, Apple respectfully requests that the Court grant Apple’s Administrative
Motion To File Under Seal. For the Court’s convenience, a Proposed Order has been filed and

served herewith.

Dated: May 3, 2011 WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

By: /s/ Sonal N. Mehta

Sonal N. Mehta
Attorneys for Defendant and
Counterclaim Plaintift Apple Inc.
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